agreements necessary for the purchase of an X-TREME leaf vac mounted on a dual steer 
freightliner chassis through the Sourcewell Cooperative Purchasing Program, pursuant 
to Section 171.12 of the Cleveland Heights Codified Ordinances.  The purchase price for 
said vehicle and equipment shall not exceed the sum of Two Hundred Ninety-eight 
Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-five and 61/200 Dollars ($298,795.61).  All contracts 
hereunder shall be approved as to form by the Director of Law.   

SECTION 2. Notice of the passage of this Resolution shall be given by publishing 
the title and abstract of its contents, prepared by the Director of Law, once in one